VorLuME 13, NUMBER 1

PuiLosorHiA CHRISTI

Eprror’s INTRODUCTION
ARTICLES

Intentionality and the Substance of the Self

Substance Dualism and the
Argument from Self-Awareness

Frank Jackson’s Location Problem
and Argument from the Self

The Ontological Argument from Reason:
Why Compatibilist Accounts of Reasoning Fail

Why No Classical Theist, Let Alone Orthodox
Christian, Should Ever Be a Compatibilist

Finitude, Fallenness, and Immediacy:
Husserlian Replies to Westphal and Smith

Theistic Activism: A New Problem and Solution

PriLosopHICAL NOTES

Nancey Murphy on the Distinctiveness
of Being Human

Misunderstanding Hume’s Argument against
Miracles: A Response to Gregory L. Bock

Hume and Religious Miracles:
A Reply to Robert Larmer

Ontologically Grounded Subordination:
A Reply to Steven B. Cowan

Complementarianism Unfazed:
A Reply to Adam Omelianchuk

No Dilemma for the Proponent
of the Transcendental Argument:
A Response to David Reiter

Rejoinder to James Anderson

Apologetics Insights from
the Thought of I. J. Good

Book REVIEWS

Nicholas Wolterstorff, Justice: Rights and Wrongs

CRrAIG J. HAZEN

DALLAS WILLARD

J. P. MORELAND

MiHreTU P. Guta

ANGUS MENUGE

JERRY L. WALLS

R. Scort SmITH

PauL GouLp

DonNy SwANSON

ROBERT LARMER

GREGORY L. Bock

ADAM OMELIANCHUK

SteVEN B. CowaN

JAMES ANDERSON

Davip REITER

JoHN WARWICK MONTGOMERY

JoEL A. SCHWARTZ

2011

21

35

59

75

105

127

143

155

165

169

181

189

199
203

213



Michael Bergmann, Justification without
Awareness: A Defense of Epistemic Externalism
Kathrin Koslicki, The Structure of Objects

Steven B. Cowan and James S. Spiegel,
The Love of Wisdom: A Christian
Introduction to Philosophy

Bruce A. Ware, ed., Perspectives on
the Doctrine of God: Four Views

John W. Loftus, ed., The Christian
Delusion: Why Faith Fails

NEwWs AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

TraAviS DICKINSON

Ross InmaN

Eric B. OLDENBURG

PauL GouLp

MATTHEW FLANNAGAN

216

219
223

227

231

237



PaiLosorHIA CHRISTI 3

Editor’s Introduction

This issue of Philosophia Christi proves beyond a shadow of a doubt
that this is not a journal of Buddhist studies—in case anyone was wildly
confused on that question. Our three lead articles by Dallas Willard, J. P.
Moreland, and Mihretu Guta all argue either for or from the “self.” Part of
Angus Menuge’s argument in the fourth article also hangs on a concept of
the “substantial self.” Having studied Buddhism in graduate school it always
strikes me how odd these kinds of arguments would be a world away, say,
in Sri Lanka. These articles would lead to great puzzlement in a Theravada
Sangha where anatta-vada (the no-soul doctrine) would be embraced as a
nonnegotiable commitment.

In these essays, clear thinking on the “self” emerges as a powerful tool
in demonstrating the inadequacy of philosophical naturalism. Perhaps we
should have made this a theme issue?

While you are enjoying these articles, notes, and reviews, remember to
mark your calendar for the annual meeting of the Evangelical Philosophical
Society in San Francisco on November 16—18 and our annual apologetics
conference just across the bay in Berkeley on November 17-19. It will be
another wonderful time of learning and camaraderie, so make plans now to
drag your substantial self to northern California in November. See you there.

Craig J. Hazen
Biola University



