PHILOSOPHIA CHRISTI

Editor's Introduction	CRAIG J. HAZEN	3
Articles		
Intentionality and the Substance of the Self	Dallas Willard	7
Substance Dualism and the Argument from Self-Awareness	J. P. Moreland	21
Frank Jackson's Location Problem and Argument from the Self	Mihretu P. Guta	35
The Ontological Argument from Reason: Why Compatibilist Accounts of Reasoning F	Angus Menuge	59
Why No Classical Theist, Let Alone Orthodo Christian, Should <i>Ever</i> Be a Compatibilist		75
Finitude, Fallenness, and Immediacy: Husserlian Replies to Westphal and Smith	R. Scott Smith	105
Theistic Activism: A New Problem and Solut	ion Paul Gould	127
PHILOSOPHICAL NOTES		
Nancey Murphy on the Distinctiveness of Being Human	Donny Swanson	143
Misunderstanding Hume's Argument against Miracles: A Response to Gregory L. Bock	Robert Larmer	155
Hume and Religious Miracles: A Reply to Robert Larmer	Gregory L. Bock	165
Ontologically Grounded Subordination: A Reply to Steven B. Cowan	Adam Omelianchuk	169
Complementarianism Unfazed: A Reply to Adam Omelianchuk	Steven B. Cowan	181
No Dilemma for the Proponent of the Transcendental Argument: A Response to David Reiter	James Anderson	189
Rejoinder to James Anderson	David Reiter	199
Apologetics Insights from the Thought of I. J. Good	JOHN WARWICK MONTGOMERY	203
Book Reviews		
Nicholas Wolterstorff, Justice: Rights and Wi	rongs Joel A. Schwartz	213

Michael Bergmann, Justification without Awareness: A Defense of Epistemic Externalism	TRAVIS DICKINSON	216
Kathrin Koslicki, The Structure of Objects	Ross Inman	219
Steven B. Cowan and James S. Spiegel, The Love of Wisdom: A Christian Introduction to Philosophy	ERIC B. OLDENBURG	223
Bruce A. Ware, ed., Perspectives on the Doctrine of God: Four Views	Paul Gould	227
John W. Loftus, ed., <i>The Christian</i> Delusion: Why Faith Fails	Matthew Flannagan	231
News and Announcements		237

Editor's Introduction

This issue of *Philosophia Christi* proves beyond a shadow of a doubt that this is not a journal of Buddhist studies—in case anyone was wildly confused on that question. Our three lead articles by Dallas Willard, J. P. Moreland, and Mihretu Guta all argue either for or from the "self." Part of Angus Menuge's argument in the fourth article also hangs on a concept of the "substantial self." Having studied Buddhism in graduate school it always strikes me how odd these kinds of arguments would be a world away, say, in Sri Lanka. These articles would lead to great puzzlement in a Theravāda Sangha where *anatta-vāda* (the no-soul doctrine) would be embraced as a nonnegotiable commitment.

In these essays, clear thinking on the "self" emerges as a powerful tool in demonstrating the inadequacy of philosophical naturalism. Perhaps we should have made this a theme issue?

While you are enjoying these articles, notes, and reviews, remember to mark your calendar for the annual meeting of the Evangelical Philosophical Society in San Francisco on November 16–18 and our annual apologetics conference just across the bay in Berkeley on November 17–19. It will be another wonderful time of learning and camaraderie, so make plans now to drag your substantial self to northern California in November. See you there.

Craig J. Hazen Biola University